
1 竹  島  花  英

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

木下アカデミー 7 85.71 47.66 38.05 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo+2A+2A+SEQ 11.50 0.59 12.092 1 1 1 1

2 3F! ! 5.30 0.21 5.511 1 -1 0 1

3 3Lo 4.90 0.69 5.592 2 0 1 2

4 2S 1.30 -0.42 0.88-3 0 -5 -4 -4

5 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 1 1 3 3

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.361 0 0 3 2

7 3Lz+2T 7.92 X 0.47 8.391 1 0 1 1

8 3Lz!<< ! 2.31 X -1.05 1.26-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 StSq2 2.60 0.47 3.072 2 1 2 2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.77 4.273 2 1 2 3

45.03 47.66

Composition 2.67 4.755.25 5.25 4.75 4.00 4.50

Presentation 2.67 4.655.00 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.855.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75

38.05

2 久保村  真夕子

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

京都宇治FSC 3 64.88 29.46 35.92 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.46 3.761 1 1 2 2

2 3Sq q F 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.08 2.020 0 -1 0 -1

4 2Lo 1.70 0.14 1.841 1 0 1 1

5 LSp4 2.70 0.65 3.352 2 2 3 3

6 2F+2A<+SEQ < 4.88 X -0.31 4.57-1 -1 -2 -1 -1

7 2F+2T+2Lo 5.28 X 0.18 5.461 1 0 2 1

8 StSq2 2.60 0.47 3.072 1 1 3 2

9 FSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.24 3.241 2 0 1 0

29.86 29.46

Composition 2.67 4.504.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75

Presentation 2.67 4.404.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.554.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00

35.92

転倒:  -0.50 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ノービスA1女子

2025全関西ノービス競技会

兼　全国有望新人発掘合宿派遣選考会

2025年4月27日(日)  大阪府立臨海スポーツセンター
Version:2024.85.12061.1349 (SOV:2024-2025,2024.09.02a)
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3 片  山  姫  和

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

京都アクアリーナSC 9 64.63 31.09 34.04 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3T< < F 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T+2T 5.50 -0.50 5.000 -3 -1 -1 -1

3 CCoSp2 2.50 0.30 2.802 1 0 1 2

4 2A 3.30 -0.13 3.170 -1 -1 0 0

5 2Lo 1.70 0.07 1.771 0 0 1 0

6 2Lz+2A+2Tq+SEQ q 7.37 X -0.53 6.84-2 0 -2 -2 -2

7 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1

8 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.14 1.84-1 -1 -1 0 -1

9 FSSp3 2.60 0.36 2.962 2 1 1 1

10 LSp2 1.90 0.27 2.172 1 1 1 2

32.81 31.09

Composition 2.67 4.254.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50

Presentation 2.67 4.304.25 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.204.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25

34.04

転倒:  -0.50 (1)

4 平  野  実  里

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

京都宇治FSC 8 63.70 30.69 33.51 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.62 4.12-2 -1 -2 -2 -2

2 3S< < 3.44 -0.48 2.96-1 -1 -2 -1 -2

3 2Lz+2A+2T+SEQ 6.70 -0.26 6.440 -5 0 1 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.06 3.061 0 0 0 0

5 2F 1.80 0.11 1.911 0 0 1 1

6 2A< < F 2.90 X -1.32 1.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0

8 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.642 1 0 1 1

9 StSq3 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 1

10 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.23 2.481 1 0 1 2

32.40 30.69

Composition 2.67 4.254.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00

Presentation 2.67 4.104.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75

Skating Skills 2.67 4.204.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00

33.51

転倒:  -0.50 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ノービスA1女子

2025全関西ノービス競技会

兼　全国有望新人発掘合宿派遣選考会

2025年4月27日(日)  大阪府立臨海スポーツセンター
Version:2024.85.12061.1349 (SOV:2024-2025,2024.09.02a)

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2025/04/27 20:22 Page 2



5 大  林  奈々未

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ひょうご西宮FSC 2 63.26 29.36 33.90 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.48 2.16-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 2Lz!+2Tq+2Lo ! 5.10 -0.50 4.60-2 -3 -3 -2 -2

3 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.11 2.990 -1 -1 -1 0

4 2Lo 1.70 0.14 1.841 1 0 1 1

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 0 1 2

6 LSp3 2.40 0.53 2.932 2 2 3 2

7 2F 1.98 X 0.18 2.161 1 1 1 1

8 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.13 2.180 0 -1 0 -2

9 StSq2 2.60 0.47 3.072 2 1 2 2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.131 2 2 3 1

28.33 29.36

Composition 2.67 4.154.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.25

Presentation 2.67 4.354.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.204.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25

33.90

6 吉  岡  夏  梛

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

臨海フィギュアSC 6 60.39 29.15 31.24 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 1 1 0 1

2 2F+2T+2Lo 4.80 -0.43 4.37-3 -3 -3 -1 -2

3 2Lo 1.70 0.03 1.731 0 0 0 0

4 2F 1.80 0.04 1.841 0 0 0 0

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 0 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.811 1 1 1 0

7 2A 3.63 X 0.20 3.831 1 0 1 0

8 2Lze+2T e 3.28 X -0.34 2.94-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.10 2.601 0 0 0 1

10 LSp2 1.90 0.27 2.172 1 1 1 2

28.51 29.15

Composition 2.67 3.854.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75

Presentation 2.67 4.004.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00

Skating Skills 2.67 3.853.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00

31.24

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ノービスA1女子

2025全関西ノービス競技会

兼　全国有望新人発掘合宿派遣選考会

2025年4月27日(日)  大阪府立臨海スポーツセンター
Version:2024.85.12061.1349 (SOV:2024-2025,2024.09.02a)
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7 中  村  美  月

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

京都宇治FSC 10 47.51 19.68 28.83 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2Aq q 3.30 -0.79 2.51-2 -2 -3 -3 -2

2 2F+2Tq q 3.10 -0.36 2.74-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0

4 FSSp F 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

5 2S+2T+2Lo 4.30 0.00 4.300 0 0 0 0

6 2Lz 2.31 X -0.13 2.180 0 -1 -2 0

7 LSp1 1.50 -0.06 1.44-1 0 0 0 -1

8 2A< < F 2.90 X -1.32 1.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 StSq1 1.80 -0.04 1.760 0 0 -1 0

10 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.03 1.470 0 -1 0 0

22.41 19.68

Composition 2.67 3.603.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50

Presentation 2.67 3.453.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50

Skating Skills 2.67 3.753.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75

28.83

転倒:  -1.00 (2)

8 田  村  美  智

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

京都アクアリーナSC 4 46.89 19.22 28.17 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A<+1Eu+2S < 4.44 -0.63 3.81-2 -3 -3 -2 -2

2 2F! ! 1.80 -0.29 1.51-1 -2 -2 -2 -1

3 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.500 -1 0 0 1

4 2Lz 2.10 -0.55 1.55-1 -3 -3 -3 -3

5 2A< < F 2.64 -1.32 1.32-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 FSSp1 2.00 -0.04 1.960 0 0 0 -1

7 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 -1 0 1 0

8 2Loq q 1.87 X -0.41 1.46-2 -3 -3 -2 -2

9 2F!+1Lo ! 2.53 X -0.72 1.81-2 -4 -5 -5 -4

10 LSp1 1.50 0.00 1.500 0 0 0 0

23.18 19.22

Composition 2.67 3.453.25 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.25

Presentation 2.67 3.453.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50

Skating Skills 2.67 3.653.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75

28.17

転倒:  -0.50 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ノービスA1女子

2025全関西ノービス競技会

兼　全国有望新人発掘合宿派遣選考会

2025年4月27日(日)  大阪府立臨海スポーツセンター
Version:2024.85.12061.1349 (SOV:2024-2025,2024.09.02a)
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9 久  保  日南子

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

京都アクアリーナSC 5 46.75 18.32 28.43 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S<< << 0.40 -0.20 0.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2Lz<+2T+2Lo< < 4.34 -0.70 3.64-4 -4 -5 -4 -4

4 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.27 1.09-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 LSp3 2.40 0.05 2.450 0 0 1 0

6 1A 1.21 X -0.46 0.75-3 -5 -4 -5 -4

7 StSqB 1.50 0.03 1.530 0 0 0 1

8 FSSp2 2.30 0.09 2.391 0 0 0 1

9 2F!<+2T< ! 2.73 X -0.72 2.01-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.71-1 0 1 1 2

20.84 18.32

Composition 2.67 3.603.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75

Presentation 2.67 3.453.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50

Skating Skills 2.67 3.603.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00

28.43

10 谷  村  英  菜

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ひょうご西宮FSC 1 40.73 15.56 26.17 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2F+2T<+2Lo< < F 4.20 -0.90 3.30-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 1 -1 0 0

3 2Lo 1.70 -0.10 1.600 0 -2 -1 0

4 FSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

5 2Lz< < F 1.68 -0.84 0.84-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 StSqB 1.50 -0.06 1.440 0 0 -1 -1

7 2F+2T< < 3.12 X -0.36 2.76-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 0 0

9 LSpB 1.20 -0.07 1.13-1 0 -1 -2 1

10 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.08 1.960 1 0 0 1

17.81 15.56

Composition 2.67 3.253.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25

Presentation 2.67 3.253.00 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.00

Skating Skills 2.67 3.303.25 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25

26.17

転倒:  -1.00 (2)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ノービスA1女子

2025全関西ノービス競技会

兼　全国有望新人発掘合宿派遣選考会

2025年4月27日(日)  大阪府立臨海スポーツセンター
Version:2024.85.12061.1349 (SOV:2024-2025,2024.09.02a)
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